On 21 Mar 2025, at 16:10, Licensing HF: H&F <licensing@Ibhf.gov.uk> wrote:

Dear all,

Licensing Act 2003

Premises Licence Number: 2025/00135/LAPR

Premises name: Wendy's

Premises address: 563 Fulham Road London SW6 1ES_

| am contacting you as you submitted a valid representation to the above application
which is due to be determined before the Licensing Sub-Committee on the 2" April
2025.

The applicant has read your representations, and has requested the following
document is circulated to address points raised in the representation and provide
further clarification.

If you have any further queries, please contact me directly.

Kind regards

Lorna McKenna

Licensing Compliance Officer
Licensing

Place Department
Hammersmith & Fulham Council



From:

Sent: 22 March 2025 10:33

To: Licensing HF: H&F <licensing@Ibhf.gov.uk>

Subject: Re: Additional Information from Applicant - Wendy's, 563 Fulham Road
London SW6 1ES

Dear Lorna

| appreciate all these extra points but remain concerned that opening until 3am will
make it a late-night locale for post clubbing customers. If they could close at 2am on
Fridays and Saturdays that would be acceptable to me.

Kind regards

Karen



From:

Sent: 22 March 2025 19:04

To: Mckenna Lorna: H&F <Lorna.Mckenna@lbhf.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: 2025/00135/LAPR | Licensing Act - Premises Licence | Open for
Consultation | 563 Fulham Road London SW6 1ES

Hi Lorna,

| seem to have misplaced my email to you (and your email back) nominating
to represent me at the hearing on 2 April on the above application.

Please could you acknowledge ||jilJarrointment.

Thank you for your email of yesterday attaching a document from the Applicant
circulated to "address points raised in the representation" and provide clarification. |
am perplexed as the Applicant has deliberately ignored the core points in the
objections, i.e. increased risk of noise nuisance, of crime and disorder/ASB and the
justification for opening after 11pm and beyond guideline hour. What was sent adds
nothing and is disappointing plus a failed opportunity to properly engage with the real
issues raised by residents. It really does not make for an efficient process.

| have seen || o~ the same and agree with it.

Thanks



From:

Sent: 21 March 2025 17:57

To: Mckenna Lorna: H&F <Lorna.Mckenna@Ibhf.gov.uk>

Cc:

Subject: Fw: Wendy's 3am License Application - Fulham Broadway

Lorna,

Please see below my email to Andrew at Goussous Holdings. | am awaiting a reply from him
about Wendy's justification of the extended hours they are seeking.

The photo below confirms the current hours of the premises up to 11pm daily which is more
than sufficient in Fulham Broadway. There are no immediate late night venues that are open
later! Therefore, who is Wendy's serving - local drunks / druggies / criminals?? There are
already 2-3 24-hour convenience shops where people can pickup food / drink etc.

The document you sent this afternoon entitled "GH Burgers Response to Resident
Objections" addresses other issues how they plan to deal with the extended hours but says
nothing as to why the hours should be extended beyond 11pm. This is the very issue at the
centre of the objection by many locals who do not want to see this happen for multiple
reasons, namely the increase in crime, noise, anti-social behaviour and constant nuisance 7
days a week. Let's remember 3am is exactly the middle of the night when most people sleep
for 7-8 hours so nobody wants people hanging around an all-night burger joint creating hell
for locals!!



HOURS OF OPERATION |
7:00am-23:00pm |

MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY
SUNDAY

Wendy s breaded chicken products
such as our Classic Chicken Sandwich,

Spicy Chicken Sandwich, Classic

Chicken Nuggets and Spicy Chicken
Nuggets are sourced from a Halal

certified supplier.

Dl

CRIME PREVENTION

CCTV: For the security of our
customers and employees, this
restaurant is subject to video
recording. All actions may be
monitored and recorded at any time.
Store cash protected by time-lock
safe. Manager does not have a key.
Armored service controlled.
Alarm system monitoring
24hours a day.




Best regards,

From [

Sent: 18 March 2025 09:41
To:
Subject: Wendy's 3am License Application - Fulham Broadway

Andrew,

Your contact details were provided by LBHF Licensing as | am one of the locals who is
strongly objecting to your desire to open the local Wendy's to 1am on weekdays and 3am on
weekends.

Please explain the rationale and business case behind this.
As we see it, opening this late will do little but attract noise, nuisance and crime and
perpetuate the wrong sort of people being in Fulham Broadway long after local bars and

restaurants have closed. We simply don't need this!

Best regards,





